REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES

| To: | County Attorney's Office Attention: Tom Norsworthy | |
|---|---|----------------------------|
| From: | Beau McCall | Drawer No. PW07 |
| Dept: | Solid Waste | Ext. |
| Date: | 06/23/2025 | |
| Co. NCLF Co. 1. Final Chang 2. Partially sig 3. Partially sig 4. Consent of 3 5. Final Pay A | ached for the following partially signed requested instructed Wetlands Treatment System: ge Order No. 03 cost decrease (remaining portion ned Certificate of Substantial Completion. ned Certificate of Final Completion. Surety Document pplication No. 18 | of unused allowance work). |
| Please indi documenta | cate any time limits involved and attation. | ich all necessary |
| Assign to: | nan6 11 | Date: |
| County Att Logged out | orney Project No.: 429-45 | Duty. |

| Project: Wetlands Treatment Construction | Contract No.: | 2023 022 | Change Order No | : 03 |
|--|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------|
| Polk County, a political sub | division of the | State of Flori | ida | |
| Contractor: Thalle Constructi | on Co., Inc. | | | |
| Architect/Engineer: Universi | ty of Florida | | | |
| Description of Change Orde | r: Final Reconcil | liation Change naining Contin | Order for project clos igency and Allowance | Balance |
| Contract is changed as follows | s: | | | |
| Architect/Engineer: | ZANall | (Signature |) Date: 63/17/2 s 11,311,00 | |
| Original Contract Sum | A Chance Owler | | \$ (899,789. | V |
| Net change by previously authorized | | | \$ 10,411,21 | |
| Contract Sum prior to this Change C | | - Order in the co | * | |
| Contract Sum will be increased/decr | | g Order in the ar | \$ 10,063.79 | |
| New Contract Sum including this Chi | | | \$ 10,000,00 | ,,,,, |
| Contract Time will be increased by | | anna Ordas Ibass | etore is 12/18/2024 | |
| Date of Substantial Completion as of | | ange Order mere | 81016 IS 12/10/2024 | |
| The above changes are acce | pted by: | Date: 3-2 | うつつろう | |
| Contractor: Fal Mal | n | Date: | 2 Cam () | |
| You are hereby authorized to | naive the change | | | |
| Division Director: | | Date: 7/10 | /2025 | |
| Reviewed as to form and legal | sufficiency | Me | 9 7 | 78/25 |
| County Attorney's Office | Date | County Mar | nager/Designee | Date |
| (Change order increases require Boar | rd approval) | | | |
| Attest: STACY M, BUTTERFIEL | .D, CLERK | Polk County of the State | r, a political subdivis of Florida | nois |
| By: | | By: | Ob-i-man | |
| Deputy Clerk | | Board of | Chairman County Commissio | ners |
| Date Signed by Chairman: | | | • | |

EXHIBIT XVII:

CHANGE ORDER

North Central Landfill

| Project: NCLF Leadar Transact Willed | JBSTANTIAL COMPLETION County's Project No.: 2023-022 |
|--|---|
| Contractor No.: | Contract Date: |
| Notice to Proceed Date: 06/19/2023 | Completion Date: 12/18/24 |
| of Polk County, a political subdivision of the St Professional, and that Work is hereby declared the Contract Documents on 12/18/24 | d to be substantially complete in accordance withThis Certificate of Substantial Completion of under the Contract Documents. The warranty |
| requirements. This list may not be all-inclusive alter the responsibility of the Contractor to con | all be completed or corrected by the Contractor |
| accordance with the Contract Documents; nor complete the Work in accordance with the Consubstantially complete as of the date establish function as intended and that the attached list correction/completion prior to final completion Professional or County to add any other items Documents. If the list is amended a reasonable | ntract Documents. Signatories agree the project is ned herein and that the project can and will represents deficient items requiring and that this list may be amended by the to bring the Work in compliance with the Contract te time shall be given to complete the items added. |
| Contractor: Thalle Construction (Type Con | m Company mpany Name) |
| By: De price (Authorize | ad Cianatura) |
| SR Project Manager (Typed N | slame & Title) |
| Date: 12-18-2024 | varie a Tille) |
| | |
| | ed Signature) |
| Date: 2/18/2024 | |
| County: Solid Waste (Typed Na | me of Division) |
| By: 18au McCall | ed Signature) |
| Date: /2/18/24 | ca digitatore/ |

| EXHIBIT XIV: CERTIFICATE OF FINA | AL COMPLETION |
|--|---|
| Project: Constructed Wetland Treatment 50 | County's Project No.: 2020 |
| Contract No.: <u>2023 - 022</u> | Contract Date: |
| Notice to Proceed Date: 06/19/2023 | Substantial Completion Date: 12/18/24 |
| The Work to which this Certificate applies have representatives of the County, Contractor and declared to be finally complete in accordance of the Contract Documents. | d Professional; and that Work is hereby e with the Contract Documents on |
| All punch list items have been completed and Documents. This Certificate constitutes acces in the Contract Documents. Contractor retain County for Warranty Work arising after admissignatories agree the project is finally complete is in complete compliance with Contractor Corders. | eptance of Work as specified and intended ns responsibility and obligation to the ssion and acceptance of final completion. ete as of the date of signature such that the act Documents and authorized Change |
| Contractor: The Ke Construction (Type Comp | pany |
| By: By Milly (Type Comp | pany Name) |
| Bill Miller Senion Piged Plane Typed Nar | Signature) (|
| Date: <u>7-3-2025</u> | 7-1 |
| Professional: (Authorized | Signature) |
| Date: 2-3-2025 | oignaturo) |
| County: Polk Solid Waste | of Division) |
| By: By: Call | |
| (Authorized | Signature) |
| Date: 2/3/2025 | |

Bond No. K41643274 Federal Insurance Company Bond No. 015220488 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company OWNER **CONSENT OF SURETY** ARCHITECT TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR AIA Document G707 SURETY OTHER (Instructions on reverse side) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: 23-127 TO OWNER: (Name and address) Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida 330 W. Church St CONTRACT FOR: Bartow, FL 33830 Bid No. 23-127, North Central Landfill Wetlands Treatment Construction

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED: (Name and address)

Bid No. 23-127, North Central Landfill Wetlands Treatment Construction

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as Indicated above, the

(Insert name and address of Surety)

Federal Insurance Company 202B Hall's Mill Road

Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

175 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116

, SURFTY,

on bond of

(Insert name and address of Contractor)

Thalle Construction Co., Inc. 900 NC Highway 86 North Hillsborough, NC 27278

, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to (Insert name and address of Owner)

Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida

William A Drayton Jr., Witness as to Surety

330 W. Church St Bartow, FL 33630

, OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS W. FREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: April 1, 2025 (insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

Federal Insurance Company/Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

(Surețy)

(Signature of authorized representative)

(Printed name and title) Attorney-in-Fact

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA document that has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced. See instruction Sheet for Limited License for Reproduction of this document.

Jaclyn Maffey



Attest:

(Seal):

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY COMPANY

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Morris

ON THE 1st DAY OF April, 2025 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED <u>Jaclyn Maffey</u> TO ME KNOWN, WHO BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DID DEPOSE AND SAY; THAT (S)HE IS THE ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF <u>Federal Insurance Company</u>, THE CORPORATION THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SUCH CORPORATION EXECUTED THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL, AT MY OFFICE IN THE ABOVE COUNTY, THE DAY AND YEAR WRITTEN ABOVE.

Notary Public

Sandy S. James-Browne Notary Public State of New Jersey My commission expires September 19, 2028

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY COMPANY

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Morris

ON THE 1st DAY OF April, 2025 BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED <u>Jaclyn Maffey</u> TO ME KNOWN, WHO BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DID DEPOSE AND SAY; THAT (S)HE IS THE ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF <u>Liberty Mutual Insurance Company</u>, THE CORPORATION THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT SUCH CORPORATION EXECUTED THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL, AT MY OFFICE IN THE ABOVE COUNTY, THE DAY AND YEAR WRITTEN ABOVE.

Notary Public

Sandy S. James-Browne
Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My commission expires September 19, 2028

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

December 31, 2024

(in thousands)

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

| Cash, Cash Equivalents, and ST investments United States Government, State and Municipal Bonds Other Bonds Stocks Other Invested Assets | \$ (356,746) 3,847,216 9,063,626 361,584 1,562,503 | Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses Reinsurance Payable on Losses and Expenses Unsamed Premiums Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable Other Liabilities | \$10,612,093 1,730,804 3,117,655 417,703 583,379 |
|---|---|---|--|
| TOTAL INVESTMENTS | 14,479,183 | TOTAL LIABILITIES | 16,461,834 |
| investments in Affiliatea, Great Northern Ins. Co. Vigilant Ins. Co. Chubb National Ins. Co. Chubb Indemnity Ins. Co. Chubb Ins. Co. of New Jersey Chubb Lloyds Ins. Co. of Texas Other Affiliates Premiums Receivable Other Assets | 444,946 392,348 204,099 165,760 41,523 6,140 71,980 2,574,791 3,039,474 | Capital Stock Paid-In Surplus Unassigned Funds SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS | 20,980 2,711,474 2,245,956 4,978,410 |
| TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS | \$ 21,440,244 | TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS | \$21,440,244 |

investments are valued in accordance with requirements of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. At December 31, 2024, investments with a carrying value of \$569,829,993 were deposited with government authorities as required by law.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

John Taylor, being duly sworn, says that he is Senfor Vice President of Federal Insurance Company and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the said Company's financial condition as of the 31 st day of December, 2024.

20 2025

m in

Senior Vical resident

100

(mont 8,205

Commonwealth 5 Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Diane Wight, Notary Public Phitodelphia County My commission expires August 8, 2027 Commission number 1235745

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries



LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT - DECEMBER 31, 2024

| Assets | Liabilities |
|---|---|
| Cash and Bank Deposits\$4,608,826,756.00 | Unearned Premiums\$9,890,896,878.00 |
| *Bonds - U.S Government\$4,281,375,446.74 | Reserve for Claims and Claims Expense\$29,467,071,865.00 |
| *Other Bonds\$21,566,489,527.26 | Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties\$341,948,172.00 |
| *Stocks\$15,589,644,012.00 | Reserve for Dividends to Policyholders\$954,025.00 |
| Real Estate\$86,497,925.00 | Additional Statutory Reserve\$150,547,865.00 |
| Agents' Balances or Uncollected Premiums \$7,512,975,129.00 | Reserve for Commissions, Taxes and Other Liabilities\$5,049,906,410.00 |
| Accrued Interest and Rents \$225,249,712.00 | Total\$47,104,416,171.00 |
| Other Admitted Assets \$19,367,663,200.00 | Special Surplus Funds\$174,153,086.00 |
| Total Admitted Assets\$74,539,483,661.00 | Capital Stock \$10,000,075.00 Paid in Surplus \$13,209,595,772.00 Unassigned Surplus \$13,415,980,561.00 Surplus to Policyholders \$27,435,067,490.00 |
| | Total Liabilities and Surplus\$74,539,483,661.00 |

^{*} Bonds are stated at amortized or investment value; Stocks at Association Market Values.

The foregoing financial information is taken from Liberty Mutual Insurance Company's financial statement filed with the Massachusetts Department of Insurance.

I, TIM MIKOLAJEWSKI, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, and correct statement of the Assets and Liabilities of said Corporation, as of December 31, 2024, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of March, 2025.



Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary



Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Presents, that FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do each hereby constitute and appoint Ryan Gray, Marisol Mojica, Andreah Moran, Krystal L. Stravato, Jaclyn Maffey and Kevin T. Walsh Jr. of Whippany, New Jersey; Andrea E. Gorbert and Mariya Leonidov of Jericho, New York; Neil C. Donovan and Gerard Leib of Berwyn, Pennsylvania

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 7th day of October, 2024.

Bunner Un Swindalle Jerierant Sagnetam

9006

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Hunterdon

55

On this 7th day of October, 2024 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Rupert HD Swindells and Warren Eichhorn, to me known to be Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Rupert HD Swindells and Warren Eichhorn, being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself did depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and know the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed by like authority.

Notarial Seal



Albert Conturni NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No 50202369 Commission Expires August 22,2027

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016; WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 20, 2009:

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- [1] Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- (2) Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- (3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorney-infact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (4) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested."

I, Rupert HD Swindells, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEST CHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- (i) the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- (ii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this April 1, 2025



Rupert HD Swindells Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT:

Telephone (908) 903-3493 Fax (908) 903-3656 e-mail: suretv@chubb.com

Combined: FED-VIG-PI-WFIC-AAIC (rev. 11-19)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8213270-985316

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Ryan Gray: Jaclyn Maffey: Michael Marino; Marisol Mojica; Andreah Moran; Krystal L. Stravato: Kevin T. Walsh, Jr.

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make state of NJ Whippany execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Altomey has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 4th day of March 2025 .

1850





Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Bv:

Nathan J. Zangerle, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY ss

Attorney (POA) verification inquiries, or email HOSUR@libertymutual.com On this 4th day of March , 2025 before me personally appeared Nathan J. Zangerle, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



onwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2029 Commission number 1126044

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual rance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surrely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Nathan J. Zangerie, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I. Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned. Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto sel my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this _ 1st day of







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



A TULLY GROUP COMPANY

PROJECT: Bid 23-127-North Central Landfill Wetlands Construction

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Procurement Division

Attention: Ken Brush

kenbrush@polk-county.net

900 NC 86 North

FROM: Thalle Construction Company, Inc.

Hillsborough, NC 27278

TO: Polk County

CONTRACT NO.:

PO NO.:

2023-022

Project No.: 23-387

APPLICATION NUMBER:

18

APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD FROM:

March 3, 2025 January 1, 2025

PERIOD TO

Fobruary 1 202

DATE RECEIVED
DIRECTOR APPROVAL
DATE APPROVED

RECEIPT #

POF

23205147

FLITT

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

330 W Church St, Bartow FL 33830

| 1 | Original Contract Sum | | \$ | 11,311,000.00 | | | |
|----|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----------------|--|--|--|
| 2 | Net Change by Change Order | | \$ | (1,247,200.39) | | | |
| 3 | Total Contract Sum to Date | | \$ | 10,063,799.61 | | | |
| 4 | Total Work Completed to Date | | \$ | 10,063,799.61 | | | |
| 5 | Materials Currently Stored | aterials Currently Stored | | | | | |
| 6 | Total Completed and Stored to Date | | \$ | 10,063,799.61 | | | |
| 7 | Retainage | | \$ | - | | | |
| | 5a. 0% of Completed Work | \$ | - | | | | |
| | 5b 0% of Stored Material | \$ | • | | | | |
| 8 | Total Earned Less Retainage | | \$ | 10,063,799.61 | | | |
| 9 | Less Previous Payments | | \$ | 9,497,349.62 | | | |
| 10 | Current Payment Due | | \$ | 566,449.99 | | | |
| 11 | Balance to Finish Including Retainage | | \$ | 0.00 | | | |

| | | DEDUCTIONS | |
|-----------------|----|----------------|--|
| \$ 36,539.25 | \$ | (936,329.12) | |
| \$ - | \$ | (347,410.52) | |
| \$ 36,539.25 | \$ | (1,283,739.64) | |
| | | (1,247,200.39) | |
| \$ | - | - \$ | |

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the pest of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covers 1 by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Thalle Construction Company, Inc.

By: Fell Meller

Date:

1-2025

HH 443253 10/01/202

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Owner confies that to the best of its knowledge information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....\$

566,449.99

MEMORY MICHELLE KINDLE Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 443253 My Commission Expires October 01, 2027

OWNER: Polk County

y. Dane

Date:

125/2025



KELLY SFLOWERS Keley STeemers 0311512029

| =1.0 | | | | | | WORK PR | TEVRUSE FEOMETER | W-Rs II | MPLETED THREE RIGO | MATERIALS | THEAT | KOAR CHMPLETED | PERMIT | IIA AN | CE TO ENGH | |
|-------|--|----------------------|------------|--|---------------------------|--------------------------|---|----------------|--------------------|-----------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------|----------|
| 100 | OF A CREPTION OF WIREK | CRIANTILY | UNIT | Whet energy | VALUE | PREVENUS | PRI VIOUS | CURRENT | CURRENT | STORED | P CHA | TOTED TO DATE | DE REMEDULAS VALUE | QUANTITY | AMOUNT | HETAINAG |
| 15 | Aeration Pond and Sed Pond Leak Det Coli & Pump Station | 1 0000 | 15 | | 125,000.00 | 0.0000 | \$ 125,000.00 | | \$ - | | 0 | 125,000 09 | 100 00 | 1.0000 | | |
| | 4 (6.08.) 1-3 | Zic 14s Cigin | SF | \$ 15000 \$ \$ 200000 \$ | 26.000.00 | 26 116 0000 280 0000 | \$ 19.774 is \$ 6,400.00 | | 5 | 3 | 26 116 (1960) | 1 : 1 . | 100.51 | 20 1 | | |
| | North States | 1.00 4530 | TN EA | \$ 150,0000 \$ \$ 1,42,0000 \$ | 18 000 00 | 123,0000 | \$ 187016) | | | 3 | 120 0000 | 18706 00 | 100 0% | -1100 | | |
| 16 | HDPE Gromernirane Primary Lines | 1 0000 | LS | \$ 400,000,0000 \$ | 400 000 00 | 0 0000 | | | * | 1, | | | | 1 | 0 00 | |
| | | 49.7 15.6 Pres) | H SF | \$ 10200 \$ | 4/4/1/10 | 392 156 4600 | 400.000 00 | | 5 | 3. | 314 356 8600 | \$ 400,000.00 \$ 400,000.00 | 100 00% | 1 0000 | | |
| | Anchor Trenches | 1 0000 | | \$ 150 000 0000 S | 150,000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 150,000.00 | | \$. | \$ 7 | 0 | \$ 150,000.00 | 100.00% | 1 0000 | | |
| | Esperitt just au | 40 n 10 | FA | | 1777 | 6 781 4293 30 0000 | 130,000,00 70,000,00 | | 3 | 2 | 49 (800 | \$ 130,000 or \$ 20,003 oo | 100.0% | 10000 C | | |
| 18 5 | Sedimentation Pond Pump Station | 1 0000 | LS | \$ 200,000,0000 \$ | 200,000.00 | 0.0000 | \$ 200,000 00 | | \$ - | 5 | 0 | \$ 200,000.00 | 100 00% | 1 0000 \$ | | |
| | Call Clergos. Act Act wPerps CpcMarkst | 1.0000 | tS | \$ 80,000,0000 \$ \$ 80,000,0000 \$ | 10 (00,00 | 1.0000 | \$ 0.000 L3 | | \$ | 3 | 1,0000 | \$ 50,000,00 | 170.0% | 0.0000 \$ | | |
| | niter Land Applied Upropiers Wet Well and Pumps. Calculus Well Vell Instances | 1.0000 | 18 | \$ 78.700 000 (60) \$ \$ 78.700 0000 \$ | 70 (450 (4) 20 000 (0) | 1.0000 | \$ 20,000 00 \$ 7000 00 | | * | 3 . | 1 0.80 | \$ 20,000,00 \$ 20,000,00 | 10005 | 0.0000 \$ | | |
| | Surface Aerators | 1.0000 | LS | \$ 390,000,0000 \$ | 390 000 00 | 0 0000 | 390,000 00 | | \$ | S : | 0 | 330,000 00 | | 1 0000 5 | | |
| | ertall Surface Accuston. Committant Agricological Accustom | 1,0000 | LA | | 35 000 00 | 2.0000 | 155 000 h | | 5 | \$ | 1,0000 | \$ 155,000 00 \$ 35,000 00 | 1.00% | 2 0000 0 | _ | |
| 177 | THE WAS TO STATE OF THE STATE O | 1,5000 | LST | \$ 90 000 3 | 200 000 00 | 1,0000 | \$ 200,000.00 | | 3 | 3 | 6000 | स्वयाग्य १६८ | 100.0 % | 10000 | | |
| 20 F | loating Recirculation Pump Station | 1.0000 | LS | \$ 50,000,0000 \$ \$ 15,000,0000 \$ | 50,000 00 | 0.0000 | \$ 50,000 00 15 00 00 | | \$ | 5 | 0 | \$ 50,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 | 100 00% | 1 0000 S | | |
| | UFP | 1 0000 | 15. | \$ 15 000 0000 \$ \$ 2000 0000 \$ | 15 000 00 20 565 58 | 1 (68.41 | \$ 15 X 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | | \$ | 5 . | 1 00/5 | \$ 15 000 eq. \$ 20 000 c | 100 % | 0.0000 s | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | Ť. | 0 | | 100 00% | 1.0000 \$ | | |
| | FWC HDPE Pipe Underdrain System | | 1 5 | \$ 110 000 0000 (\$ \$ 110 0000 (\$ | 110,000.00 | 432 0000 | 5 110,000 00 43.2 kg 141 | | | 5 | 432 PC | 5 (3.00 3) | 100 05 | 0 0000 s | | |
| | | ि १३५ सम् | | | () छ व वि | 1 436 5520 | | | > | 12 | 1,176,5591 | | | | | |
| 22 V | IFWC Pumping System | 5 0000 | LS | \$ 120,000 0000 \$ 5 7 20 0000 \$ | 120,000.00 | 5 0000 | \$ 120,000 00 \$ 35 000 60 | and the second | \$ | 5 | 5 0000 | \$ 120,000.00 \$: 15,000.00 | 100.00% | 1 0000 S | | |
| | Control of the Contro | 1.0000 5.0000 | | \$ 10 000 0000 \$ \$ 15 000 0000 \$ | 10,000,00 75,000,00 | 1 0000 5 0000 | \$ 10.000 00 \$ 75 00 00 | | \$ \$ | 5 | 1,0000 5,000A | \$ \$0,000 co. \$ 75,000 co. | 100 0 % | 0.0000 3 0.0000 3 | | |
| 23 V | ertical Flow Wetlands Cell Gravel and Sand Layers | 1 0000 | LS | \$ 1,700,000 0000 \$ | 1,700 000 00 | 0 0000 | 1,700,000 00 | | \$. | s - | | | 100 00% | 1 0000 \$ | | |
| F | Stifig in a read grower. Stifig in purpose Graven Layer | 2.965 9273 | TN : | | 588 (e) 00 424 127 60 | 4 355 0000 | | v | \$ \$ | \$ | 1 156 (4000 2 965 327 1 | \$ 424.127 | 100 0% | 0 0000 \$ | | |
| 1. | String Francischer | 3 060 0000 | TH ! | 150 0000 \$ | 576 000 (i) 111 812 40 | 3 840 0000 3 666 0666 | \$ 576,000.00 | | \$ | \$ - | 3 840 0000 3 0000 | | 100 C | 0 0000 \$ 0 0000 \$ | | |
| | | | LS : | | 60,000 00 | 0 0000 | | | \$. | \$ - | 0 | | 100 00% | 1 0000 5 | | |
| 4 VI | FWC Cell Air Vent Piping Systems: As 4 ADS Fig Pt. Air Sentationing | 5,980 (mod | LI S | | 60 000 00 | _ 5 90 0 0000 | | | <u>.</u> | | 3 740 0000 | \$ 60,000.00 | 1 (4) (3) | 2.9000 | | |
| 25 V) | FWC PVC Pipe Distribution System | 1 0000 | 1.5 5 | 55,000,0000 \$ | 55,000.00 | 0 0000 | \$ 55,000 00 \$ 1,600 00 | | <u>s</u> - | s - | 5,200 (0,00 | | 100.00% | 1 0000 \$ | В | |
| | Fig. Fig. 6. | 1 340 0000 | LF S | 10 (1000 S | 41 600 50 13 400 00 | 5 200 6060 1 340 6600 | \$ 13,400 90 | | 3 | S | 13300000 | \$ 15,4(0,0) | 100.01+ | 5.5000 3 | | |
| E 21 | WBWC and making Basin Soil Cover Layer | 1.0000 | LS 5 | 500,000,0000 \$ | 500 000 00 | 0.0000 | \$ 500,000.00 \$ 5,00,000.56 | | \$ | \$ | 10 11 017 | \$ 500,000.00 \$ 500,000.00 | 100.00% | 1,0000 5 | | |
| 11:1 | CENTSVICE OF BILLBAUN BALLONETIANW | | - 5 | 29 7000 \$ 6 m32 | 300 000 00 | | | | | 1, | 1 0000 | | 100 00% | 0 0000 5 | - | |
| 27 💖 | FWC Wettand Plants | 1 0000 | t5 5 | 30,000 0000 \$ | 30,000 00 | 1 0000 | | | | | | | 100 00% | 0 0000 5 | | |
| is in | WSWC Wetland Plants | 1 0000 | L5 3 | 90,000 0000 3 | 90 000 00 | 1 6000 | 90,000.00 | | | | 10000 | A | | | | |
| 25 50 | espend Corr. Agg (RCA Gravel Driving Surface | 1 6000 6 250 6000 | LS \$ | 150,000,0000 \$ | 150,000.00 | 0 0000 E 2 2 R au | \$ 150,000 00 \$ 50 00 J D0 | | : | \$ | 6.2010010 | \$ 150,000 00 \$ 150,000 0 | | 1.0000 | | |
| 10 | *accison | | | 48,000 0000 \$ | | 0.0000 | \$ 48,000.00 5 48,000.00 | | | 5 - | 20,000,000 | \$ 48,000 00 48,000 00 | 100.00% | 1 0000 5 | | |
| | AL 5 | | | | | | | | | - | 0 | | 100.00% | 1 10000 . 1 | - | |
| 11 5 | Mass Seeding and Mulching | 1 0000 | LS AG S | 20,000 0000 \$ 4 (S), (100 \$ | 20,000.00 20,000.00 | 5 (3.00) | \$ 20,000.00 | | | 3 - | 5 0000 | \$ 0.009 (0 | 100.6% | 10(00) | | |
| 12 6 | the Control of Secondary | 1.0000 | LSIS | 2,000,000 0000 \$ | 2,000 000 00 | 0.0000 | | | 10,000 00 | 0 5 | 1 0000 | \$ 2,000,000.00 \$ 800,000.00 | 100 00% | 0000 | | |
| | Mattest Rowers Mattes | 1.17(1-) | 15 5 | £00,000,0000 \$ | 600 (000 000 | 1 0000 | \$ 600 000 00 \$ 600 000 00 | | \$ | 3 | 1.0000 | 5 600,000,00 | 100.0% | 0.000 | | |
| | A STATE OF THE STA | 1.0000 | 13 5 | 30,000,000 5 | 100,620,00 | 1,0000 | 370,000.00 | | \$ | 13 | 1,0000 | \$ 300,000.00 | 100 0% | 0.000 | _ | I. |

CONTINUATION SHEET

Polk County North Central Landfill Wetlands Construction Polk County Bid No 23-127 Contract No PENDING

REMUE HOLLANDER

The second secon

18

JEPPCICATION/DATE

Warch 3, 2025

PERIOD CHOM Tenuary 1, 2025

| | | | | | | WORK PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED | | MORK CHUPLE TED THIS PERSON | | | | | | - Williams - Sheet | | |
|--------|--|-------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| NO. | Harris Branches Cold Cold Cold | 9EHEOUSETE | | | SCHEDIN FIT | PREVIOUS | PATROOPS | MORK COM | CURPENT | MATTERNAL S | | CHECOMPLETED | OF SCHEENING | 10.0 | ANCH PLACEMENT | 374 |
| | DESCRIPTION OF WORK PCLY COUNTY NORTH CENTRAL LANGER, WETLANDS CONSTRUCTION | QUANTITY | DNII | DNEYBICE | ANTO | QUANTITY | APPLICATION | DUANTIES | APPLICATION: | PLOBED | OUANTIEY | AMOUN? | ≠#L lyr | GHANTIEY | MOUNT | RETAINAGE |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | |
| | Multilitation and Demobilization (includes Performance and Payment Bonds and Insurance) | 1 0000 | LS 1 | 540,000,0000 \$ | 540 000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 455,000 00 | | 54 000 00 | | 0 | 546,000,00 | 100 00 | 1 0000 | | |
| - 1 | Life Palmett is 1 % | 1,00541 | LOUIS | 2 216.000 DOOL 5 | 200 000 00 | 1.0(4.8) | 21h,039.50 | 1 | 25,000,00 | 5 | PATRICE TO | 236,000,00 | h.c. | 3 4 311 | 3 | |
| | Korpusy Control atom District Internet | 1,00% | 181 | 54 1 00 0000 1 5 2 1 100 0000 1 5 | : 54 000 30 :7/1 010 00 | 1 2 MH 4y | 275 004 50 | 1000 | 54 0.100 | 1 | - (Y) | \$ 54,000,00 270,000,00 | | 9 200 | 1 | |
| 2 | Environmental Protection | 1.0000 | 1.5 | 100,000,0000 5 | 100 000 00 | 0 0000 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Et and the steels Turk Report at and NODE State at School The content of the time Monthly Ending Reports | 1000 | 12 | DESCRIPTION S | 10000003 | 1 1 4 4 4 | 100 000 00 | 5 | | \$ | | 100,000,00 | 100 00 + | 1.0000 | | and the same of th |
| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH | 11/200 | 1.5 | 1403 (13) | 7(1.0982-00) | ीर् जल्ज | \$ 75,000,00 | 5 | | 9 | 1210000 | 70 200 00 | 120 (1) | 3.3760 | 1 | |
| 1 | Construction Surveying and Record Drawings | 1.0000 | LS | 65,000,0000 3 | 65 000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 65 000 00 | 1.5 | | \$. | 0 | 65,000 00 | 100.00% | 1.0000 | 5 | - |
| | the matter and the control of the co | 12 (200 | 115 | 11 250 (8 88) | JU VIC. | 17 (+ 6 +) | 3 190910 | 1 3 | | \$ | 13,0000 | 5 F9 000 E0 | 150 65 | 0.0076 | 1 | |
| | | 1.5000 | 1 (2) | 16 20 (00) | .8(-3) | 1 017 | । स्टब्स | 3 | | \$ | 10000 | \$ 26,000,00 | 100.0% | 10010 | \$ | |
| 4 | Clearing Grubbing and Stripping | 20 0000 | AC | 19,000 0000 + 1 | 200 000 00 | 20 0000 | \$ 205,000.00 | 5 | - | k v | 20 0000 | \$ 200,000,00 | 100.00% | 0 0000 | 3 | |
| 5. | Dewatering | 1 0000 | 1.5 | 350,000,0000 | 350.000.00 | 0.0000 | \$ 350,000.00 | 5 | - | 5 | 0 | 150,000.00 | 100 00 | 1 0000 | 5 | |
| - | Hermitian of the part of the property of the part of t | 1 7000 | 15 | 548 000 0000 13 | 15 We bo | 1.000x2 | 5 140 000 00 | 1.5 | | k | 1,0000 | 140 000 00 | 150 5 | 9.45832 | 3 | |
| | The Tolland Tolland | 0/1500 | 15 | 20 166 6607 3 | 875.007.00 | 0.0000 | \$ 35,000,00 \$ 475,000,00 | | | 3 | A-200A | 35 920 00 3 175 500 00 | | 0.000 | 1 | |
| | | 1.0000 | | 4 4 700 000 0000 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Earthwork East Side of Taylor Street | 10.500.0000 | | \$ 1 200,000 0000 1 | 1 200 000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 1,200,000 00 \$ 157,500 00 | 15 | | \$ | 10 | 1,200,000 DO | | 1.0000 | 5 | |
| | Ser Committee Co | 18:096 B736 | C1 | 1 23,4550 3 | 5 001117100 | 00,000 6338 | 3 914 472 00 | 3 | | \$ | 1 76 6 5 16 | 1 611472 1 | 1000 | 870900 | 1 | |
| | DIP SAID | 64.014.0000 | SY | | 179 079 03 | 64.014.0000 | 5 12A 02H CU | 3 | | 5 | 4014 200 | চুক্ত চুক্ত বি | 10000 | 0.0000 | 3. | |
| 7 | Earthwork Wilet Side of Taylor Street | 1 0000 | | \$ 600,000 0000 | 100 000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 600,000.00 | 3 | | \$ | 0 | \$ 600,000 00 | 100 00% | 1.0006 | 1 | |
| | THE SUMME, THE THE | 2 Fel 14 1 1 | ET | \$ 15,0000 1 | \$0,000.00 | 2 6FE EE67 | 5 40 000 00 | 3 | | \$ | 11006 (1007) | \$ 40,000 00 | 1100 (15) | 0.5000 | 3 | |
| | Formati Cinerio Fill Moderati | 22 000 6000 (70 000) | | | 5 15 900 cg | 22,009,000 | \$ 515,900.00 \$ 344,000.00 | 3 | | 5 | 22,000 (5/3) | | | 0.02.00 | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | 79852000 | | - | -63 | |
| | Concrete Inlet and Outlet Structures | 1 0000 | 1.5 | \$ 100 000 0000 : | | 10000 | | | * | \$. | 0 | \$ 100,000.00 | | 1,0000 | \$ | |
| | grademicratic of the Continues Section Set If will will Continue Sharing Sea | 2.0009 | EA. | 10.000 0000 | \$ 20,000,00 \$ 20,000,00 | 1 3 4 30 | | 3 | | \$ | 2000 | \$ 20 000 00 | | 0.0000 | 5 | |
| | TW TWO CLIMITED A LINE SEE AND SEE United Edition 1.4 and the | ±7085 | ±.A. | 5 01,000,000 | 20 000 00 | 2000 | \$ 20,000 | | | 3 | ≥ (H ₂ (c) | \$ 20,000,00 | 120179 | 0.0000 | 1 | Ī |
| | Consultation of the Consul | 1.0000 | 10 | 10 000 0000 10 000 0000 | 3 + 0 + 0 50 10 000 00 | 10000 | \$ 30,000,00 | 3 | | 3 | 1 5000 | \$ 10,000,00 | | 0.0000 | 11 | |
| | TO SECURE OF THE PARTY OF THE P | 1,10,500 | | | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | | | | | Les vini en la company | |
| 9: | HDPE Culverts | 1 0000 | 1.5 | | | | \$ 100 000 00 \$ #2 (X+) (30 | 1 | | \$. | 180 0. 70 | \$ 100,000 00 | | 1.0000 | 15 | + |
| | CALIDATA OBJECT & DE TOUTHAND OBJECT | THE REAL PROPERTY. | 17 | 5 (50,0000) 5 (10,0000) | 5 63 000 00 31 900 00 | 180 0000 100 0000 | \$ 31,000,00 | | | \$ | 471001 | 5 35 (8) (6) | 10 | 0.0000 | 1.5 | |
| | THE PURCHASING | 1000 | 13-1 | 120 0000 | 6.000 G | 36 9055 | \$ 6 3000 | | | 3 | 301000 | ३ हता उ | 1019 | 0.000 | 11 | |
| | | | 1 | | | 0.0000 | 5 125 000 00 | + | | • | 1 0 | \$ 125,000.00 | 100 .0% | 1 0000 | 15 | |
| 10 | RCP Culverts | 1 0000 | LS | \$ 125,000 0000 \$ 200 0000 | 125 000 00 | | \$ 94,000,00 | | | 5 | 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 3 94,000 - 7 | 100.0 | 0.00003 | 1 3 | |
| - | (a Figure 6 of America | 1.0000 | EA | \$ उत्रदाशका | 6 noo u | 2.0000 | 2 600,00 | | | \$ | 1300 | \$ 609700 \$ 250/000 | | 0.000 | \$ | - |
| | SEER | TRAS | TEL | \$ 251रच दिन्ती | 25 0000 150 | 1.0000 | \$ 25 (*20.10) | | | 1 2 2 2 | 1 10000 | 2,00000 | 100 6 | 0.000 | · · | |
| 1.5 | HDPE Force Maint | 1.0000 | LS | \$ 300,000,0000 | | 0 0000 | \$ 300,000 00 | | 1 | \$ 121 | 0 | \$ 300,000,00 | | 1 0000 | 1 5 | |
| | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 4.505,600G | LF | 2 22 25 25 25 1 | 0.5 96.4 71 | 0.70 | 5 7 44 75 \$ 105 651 | 1 | | \$ | 37806 0008 | \$ 97,964.75 | 100 0% | 0.0000 | 3 | - |
| | And the first of t | \$ 7 F Y () | 1 1 | 1 | 5 20 147 to | 1.250 07.00 | \$ 347.50 | | | 1 | 3 050 node; | 29.347.50 | | 0.000 | | |
| | Page payment of a page (see Shi 4" HEAR E (1921)* The page of a page 1830 of a Shippe (1931)* | 1 17 1 | V | 21300 | 17 836 75 | 72306470 | इं इति प्रति | | | 3 | 112 49AT 1/20 | \$.67,036.75 | 104 (15e) | 0.3300 | . A. | |
| | Emergericy Spillway | 1.0000 | L5 | \$ 55,000,0000 | \$ \$0,000.00 | 1.0000 | \$ 50,000.00 | | | 5 | 1 0000 | \$ 50,000,00 | 100.00% | 0 0000 | 3 | |
| | | | | | | 0.6000 | g 400 000 00 | - | | 5 | 0 | \$ 400,000,00 | 100 00% | 1.0000 | 15 | |
| tt II. | Georgethetic Clay Lines | 1,0000 | 15 | \$ 400 000 0000 | 400 000 00 450 000 00 | 9 6000 197 145 8627 | | | | 5 | 0 (32.056.067 | \$ 400,000,00 | 1000000 | \$ 700,0 | | |
| | The last garmens of the last of | | | | | | | | = A = V + + H | | | 25 000 00 | 100 505 | 1.0000 | 4 | |
| | HOPE Geometrorians Secondary Lines | 1.0000 | 1.5 | 25,000 0000 1 | \$ 25 000 00 | 0 0000 | \$ 25,000 00 | 1 | \$ | \$ | 26.541.0067 | 25 000 00 | 100 | 1 0000 | | _ |

| Ame | | | | | - | and the same of th | | | | | | | | the same of the same of | un- |
|--|----------|--------|--|------------------|---------------------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------------|--|--------------|
| ! | | | | | WORK FREYIOUSLY COMPLETED | | Mark Concentrational Monop | | MEATERIAL S. | 4(14.81 M) | DIOCA CARRO (CENT) | #(#CZNT | A STANFA TO THEM | | |
| DESCRIPTION DE ATTIER | LUANTIN | NE | NOTERCE | STREET | PREVADIS | MIVCOL | THEFT | 30apartia | 11/0/24 WTV Y | | SHED THE ATH | оптеняющёг | - | T AMOUNT | RETAINAG |
| EP July Denial | T DOWN | | 31000000000013 | | QUANTITY | PF1 ATK.N | - REANTITY | PERCALLIN | 5.10(n) D | YITTHAUC | AMOUNT | WALLE | SHAWF TY | | |
| Description of the second | 71,00000 | 1 | | | 0.18.000 | 3 2000 | | 15 ID 100 DO | 5 | 1 3000 | | toa dh | | 5 | _ |
| | 1 00000 | 11518 | Hugo Inches | "Y'lknik" | 1 (27) | 5 5000 11 | | 5 | 5 | 3 (4)(1) | 50 TS 1800.05 | 100.00 | | 3 | + |
| ~ | | 1000 | The search of the search | 125-130-7 | 1,000 | 7 125 W 101 | | (3 | 5 | 1 | | | 7.5 | 1 | - |
| Ministrong and Control Systems | 1.0000 | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I Process Alia C. Labraca and the | 10000 | 10 1 | 508 000 0000 | CUR DOG OD: | 0 0000 | 608.000.00 | | 5 | \$ | 0 | \$ 604,000,00 | 100 00% | 1.0000 | 5 | _ |
| | _ + | 1 1 3 | 100.000.0000 | S CHARLEST DE | 1,590.0 | (Ca.030 * | | 3: | 3 | 110000 | TV1 7X1011 | | | | - |
| and Principles from 2 Techniques and short | 1.3801 | 110 15 | torona para | 5 100 mm mg | 1,0000 | 3 tm (9) | | 1 | 5 | 7 897 | 100100007 | 100 O h | | | |
| County Comment Ages In 1991 - Applications | 1 3000 | 12 13 | 24/2003 (= 6.6) | 1 100 00 | HOOL | 2000000 | | 5 | 5 | 11000 | \$ 15 YOUNT | | | | |
| | (1000) | 17 13 | 1,4 (4) (4) (A) | \$ 76000 00 | 1.0000 | \$ 25 DOC NO. | | 6 | 5 | 1.000 | \$ 75 oct or | 100.0% | | | |
| is and her Spinish Thin Shire also be also be- | 1200 | 135 11 | + 75 1000 | \$ 91.700 00 | 0.0000 | \$ 91.260.067 | | 3 | 5 | 1.566.0 | \$ 01,200,00 | | TAGE | | |
| The state of the s | 1.000 | 13 3 | 777 5 000 | F 10 0 00 00 | 5.0000 | 100,000,000 | | 3 | 3 | 1.000 | \$ 100 kg/95 | 1.9 | VE | p. | |
| Continuency | 1 0000 | 13 3 | 100 000 0000 | \$ 100,000,00 | 0.0000 | 3 | 1.0000 | 150 000 60 | , . | 1 0000 | \$ 100,000,00 | 100 00 . | 3 4,60 | the state of the s | 70 |
| 1. CWAN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 3 L S | |
| | 1.0000 | LS | 247,410,5200 | \$ 247,410,52 | 0.0000 | 5 | 1 0000 | 247 410 92 | 5 | 1 0000 | \$ 247.410.52 | 150 .0 4 | 7 0000 | 3 | |
| TO THE REPROCESSING LETTER SECTION | 1800 | | | | CHERC | 3 | 10000 | \$ 9 989 18 | 3 | 115000 | 2.289 18 | | 0.0000 | 1 | |
| APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Charge Order No 1 Dwees Direct Purchase | 1 0000 | 11511 | (936,329,1200) | \$ 1936,329.12 | 1 6000 | \$ (936.329.12) | | 1 | • | 0000 | \$ (936,329.12) | 100 00% | 0.0000 | £ | and district |
| Change Order No. 02-PCM-01A | 1 0000 | LS | and the second of the contract of the barelongs. | | 1.0000 | \$ 36 539 2500 | | | i | 1 0000 | \$ 36,539.25 | 100 00* | 0.0000 | E . | |
| Change Order No. 03-Final Reconcidation Change Order | 1 0000 | LS | and the second s | | | 30 373 2 200 | 1 0000 | \$ (347.410.52) | · · | 1 0000 | \$ (347,410.52) | | 0.0000 | ė | |
| The state of the s | | | 1444 444 2444) | E-HILLIAM DE | * 0.000 | * | 1 0000 | 347.410.521 | .* | 1 0000 | 3 1341,410 32 | 100 000 | 9.9999 | - | * |
| | | | | | | 1 | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| GRAND TOTALS | | | | \$ 10.063,799.61 | | \$ 9,997,210,14 | | \$ 66 589 48 | e | | \$ 10,063,799,61 | 100 00*- | | 15 000 | 3 |